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QUESTION NO.2584 NON-PAYMENT OF DUES OF MIGRANT WORKERS
IN QATAR

December 08, 2016

RAJYA SABHA
 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2584

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2016

NON-PAYMENT OF DUES OF MIGRANT WORKERS IN QATAR
 

2584. SHRI HISHEY LACHUNGPA:
 

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
 

(a) whether around 4,000 migrant workers in Qatar were not paid their dues for four months;
 

(b) whether these workers have met the Ambassador of India in Qatar; and
 

(c) if so, the details in this regard and the efforts made by Government to ensure payment to these
migrant workers? 

 

ANSWER
 THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

 [GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(a) No. No such single complaint involving 4000 migrant workers has been received by the Indian Mission
in Qatar. However, complaints have been received about the Indian workers working in M/s ETA
Engineering Services.

 

(b) & (c) The Ambassador has already met the distressed workers of M/s ETA Engineering Services. The
matter has been taken up with the employer and Qatari Government authorities by the Mission. They
have been assured that all the issues being faced by the workers would be sorted out at the earliest. 
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